

SCOOTERS INDIA LIMITED

Post Bag No 23, Sarojini Nagar, Lucknow
www.scootersindia.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2011

Sl No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)		
		For the Quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Previous accounting Year ended Audited
		30.06.2011	30.06.2010	31.03.2011
1.	a) Net Sales/Income from operations	3,552.11	2,548.31	14,545.73
	b) Other Operating Income	347.02	327.28	1,240.12
		3,909.13	2,875.59	15,885.85
2.	Total Expenditure			
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in trade	(787.67)	(897.98)	(656.17)
	b) Consumption of raw materials	3,214.39	2,502.04	11,205.64
	b) Purchase of Traded Goods	343.51	323.25	1,213.28
	c) Employee cost	890.78	958.70	3,553.53
	c) Depreciation	32.19	32.87	133.55
	e) Other expenditure	359.69	367.02	1,382.55
	TOTAL	4,072.89	3,265.90	15,842.48
3.	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Operations before other income, interest & exceptional items(1-2)	(163.76)	(410.31)	(956.63)
4.	Other Income	134.25	79.39	299.24
5.	Profit(loss) before interest and exceptional items(3+4)	(29.51)	(330.92)	(657.39)
6.	Interest	371.54	231.70	1,053.75
7.	Profit(loss) after interest but before exceptional items(5-6)	(401.05)	(562.62)	(1,711.14)
8.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
9.	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(401.05)	(562.62)	(1,711.14)
10.	Tax Expense	-	-	-
11.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	(401.05)	(562.62)	(1,711.14)
12.	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense)	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit/Loss for the period (11-12)	(401.05)	(562.62)	(1,711.14)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital* (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	4,299.00	4,299.00	4,299.00
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance-sheet) of previous accounting year	-	-	-
16.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before, Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	(0.93)	(1.31)	(3.98)
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after, Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	(0.93)	(1.31)	(3.98)
17.	Public Shareholding			
	Number of Share Holding	1,986,765	1,986,765	1,986,765
	Percentage of share holding	4.52	4.52	4.52
18.	Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
	a) Pledge/Encumbered			
	Number of shares	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered			
	Number of shares	41,005,490	41,005,490	41,005,490
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital)	95	95	95

NOTES:-

- Figures for corresponding period have been regrouped, adjusted, wherever necessary.
- *Does not include Rs.1049 lakhs (previous period Rs.1049 lakhs) sanctioned & released by Govt. of India towards equity pending allotment.
- The above Financial results were approved by the Board in the meeting held on 11.8.2011 after being approved and recommended by Audit Committee.
- Expenditure capitalized has been adjusted in other expenditure.
- Status of shareholders' complaints received during the quarter ended 30.06.2011
 - Total complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter - NIL
 - Total complaints received during the quarter - NIL
 - Total complaints resolved during the quarter - NIL
 - Total complaints lying unresolved at the end of the quarter - NIL

Date: 11.8.2011
Place: Lucknow

(AJAI KUMAR)
Chairman-cum-Managing Director

As per our limited Review and its
Report dated 17/11/2011

